IHSAA Announces
2023 Fall Sports Academic State Champions

FEDERAL
N

The Idaho High School Activities Association is pleased to announce the 2023 fall sports Academic State

Champions sponsored by First Federal Bank. This award is presented to the varsity team in each classification that
achieves the highest cumulative grade point average. Congratulations to these student-athletes for their academic

achievement and commitment to excellence through activities.

GIRLS SOCCER
5A Middleton
4A Bishop Kelly

3A/2A/1A  Fruitland

BOYS SOCCER
5A Highland
4A Bishop Kelly
3A/2A/1A  Sun Valley CS

GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

5A Highland

4A Twin Falls

3A Marsh Valley

2A Compass Charter

1A Raft River
BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

5A Meridian

4A Sandpoint

3A Sugar-Salem

2A West Jefferson

1A Victory Charter
FOOTBALL

5A Eagle

4A Bishop Kelly

3A Snake River

2A Nampa Christian

1A Div 1 Oakley

1A Div I Rockland

3.871
3.833
3.856

3.686
3.666
3.730

4.000
4.000
3.996
3.900
3.833

3.891
3.844
3.871
3.937
3.732

3.423
3.390
3.550
3.752
3.428
3.591

VOLLEYBALL
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A Div 1
1A Div II

Madison

Twin Falls
Weiser

North Fremont
Oakley

Grace Lutheran

GIRLS SWIMMING
5A Coeur d’Alene
4A Twin Falls

BOYS SWIMMING

5A
4A

GIRLS GOLF
5A
4A

BOYS GOLF
5A
4A

Lake City
Sandpoint

Borah
Bishop Kelly

Capital
Columbia

3.942
3.818
3.854
3.956
3.907
3.963

3.942
3.906

3.876
3.803

3.885
3.931

3.776
3.586



