



IHSAA Announces 2023 Fall Sports Academic State Champions

The Idaho High School Activities Association is pleased to announce the 2023 fall sports Academic State Champions sponsored by First Federal Bank. This award is presented to the varsity team in each classification that achieves the highest cumulative grade point average. Congratulations to these student-athletes for their academic achievement and commitment to excellence through activities.

GIRLS SOCCER			VOLLEYBALL		
5A	Middleton	3.871	5A	Madison	3.942
4A	Bishop Kelly	3.833	4A	Twin Falls	3.818
3A/2A/1A	Fruitland	3.856	3A	Weiser	3.854
			2A	North Fremont	3.956
BOYS SOCCER			1A Div I	Oakley	3.907
5A	Highland	3.686	1A Div II	Grace Lutheran	3.963
4A	Bishop Kelly	3.666			
3A/2A/1A	Sun Valley CS	3.730			
			GIRLS SWIMMING		
GIRLS CROSS	S COUNTRY		5A	Coeur d'Alene	3.942
5A	Highland	4.000	4A	Twin Falls	3.906
4A	Twin Falls	4.000			
3A	Marsh Valley	3.996	BOYS SWIMMING		
2A	Compass Charter	3.900	5A	Lake City	3.876
1A	Raft River	3.833	4A	Sandpoint	3.803
BOYS CROSS COUNTRY			CIDI (COL I	,	
5A	Meridian	3.891	GIRLS GOLF		2.005
4A	Sandpoint	3.844	5A	Borah	3.885
3A	Sugar-Salem	3.871	4A	Bishop Kelly	3.931
2A	West Jefferson	3.937	BOYS GOLF		
1A	Victory Charter	3.732	5A	C:4-1	2 777
				Capital Columbia	3.776
FOOTBALL			4A	Columbia	3.586
5A	Eagle	3.423			
4A	Bishop Kelly	3.390			
3A	Snake River	3.550			
2A	Nampa Christian	3.752			
1A Div I	Oakley	3.428			
1A Div II	Rockland	3.591			